Art Sunday Food Vendor Registration Form

By Signing this form, you agree:

- 1. To set up your food vending type/area before 9:00am on September 1, 2024 and breakdown after 5:00pm.
- 2. To submit at least one logo file and/or photographs of one of your products to be used in promotional activities for Art Sunday. Email promotional items to 3artsclub@gmail.com
- 3. To maintain a clean, sanitary and family-appropriate area and to behave in a manner appropriate for a family event.
- 4. Food trucks/vendors are independent contractors and not an employee of the event or affiliated with the Scottsboro Three Arts Club.
- 5. To carry all necessary insurance covering liability and property displayed at the festival.
- 6. To provide proof of any current licenses and permits required to prepare, serve, and sell food δ beverages with the State of Alabama.
- 7. To abide by current State of Alabama fire prevention guidelines.
- 8. There will be no refunds issued, under any circumstances.
- 9. The Scottsboro Three Arts Club is not responsible for the security of your belongings.
- 10. The Scottsboro Three Arts Club reserves the right to decline any food truck registration for Art Sunday at its discretion.

Yes, I am applying as a food truck or vendor for Art Sunday on Sunday, September 1, 2024.

I have read and understand the event information, agree to comply with the requirements, and have enclosed the \$175 payment for the applicable fees. I agree to accept all responsibility for any personal injury, property damage, loss, or other harm suffered by myself or otherwise due to my participation in the event. Further, I shall indemnify and hold harmless the Scottsboro Three Arts Club against all suits, claims, demands and losses including cost, expenses and attorney's fees incurred as a result of any action or omission, neglect or misconduct of the Food Truck/Vendor.

Signature	Date



The Scottsboro Three Arts Club 51st ANNUAL Art Sunday

King Caldwell Park 1002 South Broad Street Scottsboro, AL 35768 Sunday, September 1, 2024 9:00 AM-5:00 PM

Company Name:	Contact Name:		
Address: City	, State, Zip:		
Telephone/Cell phone Number:	Alternate Phone Number:		
Email: We	ebsite:		
Indicate type of Set-up (circle one): Truck T	railer Cart Tent Other		
Description of style/ product offerings:			
Number of workers/staff for event:	_		

Flat Fee: Before August 23, 2024, \$125 with \$50 refundable deposit (\$175 total) After August 24, 2024, \$150 with \$50 refundable deposit (\$200 total)

Please include both signed forms and payment: Mail to Dianna Henshaw 1380 Woods Cove Road Scottsboro, AL 35768 OR pay online by emailing 3artsclub@gmail.com and request an invoice. Online payments have \$3.00 processing fee.

Our show features fine arts, crafts, children's area, food and entertainment.

The proceeds from the show are used to serve the community through art and educational endeavors.

Food Truck/Vendor Registration Acceptance Policy:

Confirmation for Art Sunday is based on the date and time of application submissions AND payment. Additionally, we will take your menu into account when we receive your completed application. Our goal is to bring local food vendors/food trucks to the forefront to provide a unique experience for attendees by ensuring variety. While we are unable to guarantee there will not be competing vendors, we will take this into consideration as we receive vendor applications. The Scottsboro Three Arts Club reserves the right to turn down applications (and return fees) based on the number of applications received and overall variety of applications.

Proceeds:

Food trucks and vendors keep 100% of their proceeds for sales on the day of the event. However, food trucks/vendors are not allowed to sell ANY beverages at the event, unless approved by the Scottsboro Three Arts Club.

On-site Resources:

All food trucks and vendors must be able to operate independently of any provided resources at King Caldwell Park including water, electrical, refrigeration, and any materials.

Vendors are responsible for all set-up and clean-up of their booth space.